June 2007
HYB39SC256[80/16]0FE
HYI39SC256[80/16]0FF
256-MBit Synchronous DRAM
Green Product
SDRAM
Internet Data Sheet
Rev. 1.25

TSOPII–54 and PG-TFBGA-54 packages.
TABLE 2
Ordering Information for RoHS Compliant Products
Note: For product nomenclature see Chapter 6 of this data sheet
Product Type1)
1) Please check with your Qimonda representative that leadtime and availability of your preferred device and version meet your project
requirements.
Speed Grade Description Package Note
Standard Operating Temperature (0 to 70 °C)
HYB39SC256800FE-6 PC166–333 166MHz 16M ×8 SDRAM PG-TSOPII-54 2)
2) RoHS Compliant Product: Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS) in electrical and electronic equipment as defined
in the directive 2002/95/EC issued by the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 January 2003. These substances include mercury,
lead, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls and polybrominated biphenyl ethers.
HYB39SC256160FE-6 166MHz 8M ×16 SDRAM
HYB39SC256800FE-7 PC133–222 143MHz 16M ×8 SDRAM
HYB39SC256800FEH-7
HYB39SC256160FE-7 143MHz 8M ×16 SDRAM
HYB39SC256160FEH-7
HYB39SC256160FF-6 PC166–333 166MHz 8M ×16 SDRAM PG-TFBGA-54 2)
HYB39SC256160FF-7 PC133–222 143MHz 8M ×16 SDRAM
HYB39SC256800FF-7 143MHz 8M ×8SDRAM
Industrial Operating Temperature (-40 to 85 °C)
HYI39SC256800FE-6 PC166–333 166MHz 16M ×8 SDRAM PG-TSOPII-54 2)
HYI39SC256160FE-6 166MHz 8M ×16 SDRAM
HYI39SC256800FE-7 PC133–222 143MHz 16M ×8 SDRAM